HB0367/546087/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 367</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Selection of" and substitute "<u>Enrollment in a</u>"; and in line 8, strike "selection of" and substitute "<u>enrollment of an individual in</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 14, after "Program;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 15 through 22, inclusive; in line 23, strike "(5)" and substitute "<u>(2)</u>"; and in the same line, strike "ESTABLISH" and substitute "<u>ESTABLISH</u>".